

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21495/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2004 in WA No. 1341/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.THULASEEDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA STATE OF PUB.SEV.COMMN.TRI&OR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Special Leave Petition (C) No.261 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1:

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

Nos.2-3:

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

for Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite grant of opportunities before the Registrar, counter affidavit has not been filed and, now, further request is made for adjournment by learned counsel for respondent No.1. In the interests of justice, two weeks' time is granted on the first respondent paying a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand) as costs within two weeks. The costs shall be payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar